Directional Ball Valves
Three-way or diverter style ball valves allow
versatile porting for process flexibility
FCD WCABR1017-00
(Part PB 903)Worcester Controls
AN ISO 9001 REGISTERED COMPANY
DIVERTER BALL VALVE
Separate Seats and Body Seals, One Flow Direction

      for automation U—UHMWPE NP–No Pipe Ends
1" D X 44 6 6 T M SW V1
How to Order
 Valve
¾"
½"
1"
1½"
2"
2.54 3.50 5.53 1.55 1.76 5.53
(64.5) (88.9) (140) (39.4) (44.7) (141)
2.76 4.00 5.77 1.64 1.86 5.53
(70.1) (102) (147) (41.7) (47.2) (141)
3.66 4.50 6.33 2.19 2.28 6.53
(93.0) (114) (161) (55.6) (57.9) (166)
4.50 5.50 7.43 2.88 2.83 8.03
(114) (140) (189) (73.2) (71.9) (204)
4.94 6.25 7.60 3.06 3.02 8.03
(126) (159) (193) (77.7) (76.7) (204)
A A1 A2 B C D
SE, SW TC XBO
TE
 Valve
¾"
½"
1"
1½"
2"
2.25 1.66 2.94 .38 .34 1.5
(57.2) (42.2) (74.4) (9.7) (8.6) (0.7)
2.50 1.76 3.03 .52 .50 2.0
(63.5) (44.8) (76.9) (13.2) (12.7) (0.9)
3.06 1.94 3.21 .75 .71 3.6
(77.7) (49.3) (81.5) (19.1) (18.0) (1.6)
3.56 2.29 3.56 1.25 1.12 7.4
(90.4) (58.2) (90.4) (31.8) (28.4) (3.4)
3.94 2.44 3.72 1.50 1.38 11.1
(100) (62.0) (94.5) (38.1) (35.0) (5.0)
E E1 E2 Side Bottom Approx.
TC XBO Port Port Wt.
Dia. Dia. Lbs. (kg)
NOTE: • 3-way valves cannot be used in steam service or applications with large thermal cycles.
• 3-way valves do not have a separate body seal.
• Diverter valves with metal body seals as well as filled metal seats are available.
Consult Worcester Controls.
• Multiport (diverter) valves are also available. Refer to brochure WCABR1002.
• WK44 with XBO and TC end connections available as Three-Way. Refer to brochure
WCABR1035.
• Lubetal Seats cannot be used for oxygen service.
Metric dimensions are converted from Standard
English. Dimensions are given for layout
purposes only; for tolerances, consult factory.
Flanged versions of the diverter valve are
available in 2"-8" in carbon steel or stainless
steel with ANSI Class 150 flanges. ANSI Class
300 flanges are also available. Consult factory.
Refer to Brochure WCABR1020.
C B
D
A
A1
A2
E1  E  E2
Polyfill® is a registered trademark of Flowserve Corporation. • Lubetal® is a trademark of Garlock Inc.
Delrin® and Viton® are registered trademarks of E.I. DuPont de Nemours and Company.